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League Message

When entering new subs, please enter complete names, first and last both.
Thank you!

Team Standings, sorted by Percent Wins

Team Games Wins Losses

Division: A
1s AND 5s 288 172 116
DARTS FOR EVIL 288 165 123
THROWS OF DESPAIR 270 149 121
SPRINKLE TIPS 306 163 143
PUNISHERS 288 151 137
DUI 288 138 150
EAGLE EYES 288 137 151
UNPREDICTABLE 288 136 152
WICKED STORM 288 136 152
FAFO 306 144 162
WHISKEY BENT 270 116 154
PIMP JUICE 288 121 167

Last Match Results

Team Against Date Week Games Wins Losses Forfeits

1s AND 5s WHISKEY BENT 1/06/2026 16 18 14 4 0
DUI FAFO 1/06/2026 16 18 11 7 0
DARTS FOR EVIL EAGLE EYES 1/06/2026 16 18 11 7 0
WICKED STORM SPRINKLE TIPS 1/06/2026 16 18 11 7 0
PUNISHERS THROWS OF DESPAIR 1/06/2026 16 18 10 8 0
PIMP JUICE UNPREDICTABLE 1/06/2026 16 18 10 8 0
THROWS OF DESPAIR PUNISHERS 1/06/2026 16 18 8 10 0
UNPREDICTABLE PIMP JUICE 1/06/2026 16 18 8 10 0
FAFO DUI 1/06/2026 16 18 7 11 0
SPRINKLE TIPS WICKED STORM 1/06/2026 16 18 7 11 0
EAGLE EYES DARTS FOR EVIL 1/06/2026 16 18 7 11 0
WHISKEY BENT 1s AND 5s 1/06/2026 16 18 4 14 0

Most Improved Players for week 18, All X01 games:

Player Team Previous PPD PPD PPD Improvement

VENUS DONLEY SPRINKLE TIPS 22.92 23.06 0.14
MIKE ANDERSON FAFO 24.29 24.32 0.03
MINDY BARNES SPRINKLE TIPS 17.44 17.46 0.02

All X01 games, sorted by PPD:

Player Team PPD Gam Win HAT 3BD T80 HTN LTN 10DO 11DO 12DO 13DO 14DO

DYLAN SPROAT THROWS OF DESPAIR 26.45 42 14 32 0 0 0 73 0 0 0 0 0
AVERY JAMES DARTS FOR EVIL 26.39 96 32 31 0 0 7 194 0 0 0 0 0
DUSTIN KOEPP FAFO 25.78 12 3 2 0 0 0 21 0 0 0 0 0
HEATH HUEHL PUNISHERS 25.59 90 38 27 0 0 11 190 0 0 0 0 0
DAVID SPRINGLE SPRINKLE TIPS 25.53 102 37 40 0 0 4 173 0 0 0 0 0
RICK COX 1s AND 5s 25.36 84 18 22 0 0 0 157 0 0 0 0 0
LARRY THOMSEN WHISKEY BENT 25.09 84 17 36 0 0 0 137 0 0 0 0 0
CASEY LARSON THROWS OF DESPAIR 25.08 84 24 41 0 1 1 154 0 0 0 0 0
TRAVIS HAMANN EAGLE EYES 24.84 90 23 24 1 0 2 132 0 0 0 0 1
MIKE WILLEY WICKED STORM 24.34 90 25 31 0 0 0 143 0 0 1 0 0
JERAD KIRCH WHISKEY BENT 24.32 36 7 14 0 0 0 56 0 0 0 0 0
MIKE ANDERSON FAFO 24.32 84 19 20 0 1 1 144 0 0 0 0 0
KEN HENLINE DARTS FOR EVIL 24.31 96 24 30 0 0 1 166 0 0 0 0 0



Player Team PPD Gam Win HAT 3BD T80 HTN LTN 10DO 11DO 12DO 13DO 14DO

JALEEL SNIPES PIMP JUICE 24.12 48 14 17 0 0 0 83 0 0 0 0 0
TATIYE JENSEN SPRINKLE TIPS 24.11 102 23 29 0 0 2 176 0 0 0 0 0
JOSH THUNDERHAWK DUI 23.77 66 22 12 0 0 4 117 0 0 0 0 0
AARON NORDELL THROWS OF DESPAIR 23.71 42 7 8 0 0 1 61 0 0 0 0 0
TREVOR KAUTZMAN THROWS OF DESPAIR 23.55 78 30 18 0 0 4 119 0 0 0 0 0
SIRCAR BROWN WICKED STORM 23.43 90 27 19 0 0 0 147 0 0 0 0 0
JERRY TRAPHAGEN PIMP JUICE 23.40 42 8 15 0 0 0 67 0 0 0 0 0
MIKE RANDALL PUNISHERS 23.34 30 6 2 0 0 3 51 0 0 0 0 0
EDDIE LEWIS FAFO 23.24 36 11 7 0 0 1 63 0 0 0 0 0
BRANDT KUPER 1s AND 5s 23.20 90 22 19 0 1 1 119 0 0 0 0 0
DOUG MOORE 1s AND 5s 23.20 78 25 13 0 0 0 117 0 0 0 0 0
TYLER LEIPOLD UNPREDICTABLE 23.15 96 29 31 0 0 0 166 0 0 0 0 0
STEVEN CHAMBERS III 1s AND 5s 23.13 42 12 9 0 0 1 59 0 0 0 0 0
VENUS DONLEY SPRINKLE TIPS 23.06 102 38 20 0 0 0 164 0 0 0 0 1
RICHARD ANDERSON EAGLE EYES 23.05 90 29 21 0 0 1 119 0 0 0 0 1
JON SCHUCH PUNISHERS 23.05 12 1 2 0 0 0 21 0 0 0 0 0
PAT JAMES PUNISHERS 22.98 6 3 0 0 0 0 12 0 0 0 0 0
GREG MATTHIES DARTS FOR EVIL 22.94 90 22 13 0 0 5 134 0 0 0 0 0
CHRIS ERICKS PIMP JUICE 22.88 54 16 12 0 0 0 79 0 0 0 0 1
NICK DOWLING WICKED STORM 22.77 72 12 13 0 0 1 111 0 0 0 0 0
DAN NIELSEN FAFO 22.76 96 24 21 1 0 2 129 0 0 0 0 1
STEVE CHAMBERS 1s AND 5s 22.58 84 28 23 0 0 0 124 0 0 1 0 0
RALPH ANDERSON EAGLE EYES 22.38 96 24 18 0 1 1 124 0 0 0 0 1
DYLAN THOMSEN WHISKEY BENT 22.16 84 26 8 0 0 5 118 0 0 0 0 0
CARLEEN JANIS DUI 22.10 18 8 3 0 0 0 19 0 0 0 0 0
MIKE KNUTSON WICKED STORM 22.10 36 10 12 0 0 0 51 0 0 0 0 0
KEATYN CURTIS DARTS FOR EVIL 22.06 42 12 5 0 0 0 64 0 0 0 0 0
DAMIAN SMITH PIMP JUICE 21.82 72 21 14 0 0 0 88 0 0 0 0 0
JOSH SITCH WHISKEY BENT 21.79 78 13 17 0 0 0 100 0 0 0 0 0
JOEY DELANEY WHISKEY BENT 21.69 72 9 13 0 0 0 79 0 0 0 0 2
BEAU ROSCAMP WHISKEY BENT 21.57 6 0 2 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0
STEVE KAUTZMAN THROWS OF DESPAIR 21.56 24 5 2 0 0 0 24 0 0 0 0 0
TODD BAKKEN FAFO 21.23 102 18 21 0 0 0 119 0 0 0 0 1
JOHN LEIPOLD UNPREDICTABLE 21.14 90 23 14 0 0 0 108 0 0 0 0 0
ERIC SEIFERT UNPREDICTABLE 21.00 78 20 10 0 0 0 94 0 0 0 0 0
TIA JIRON DUI 20.83 96 31 15 0 0 0 119 0 0 0 0 0
DAIN JOHNSON THROWS OF DESPAIR 20.82 90 22 11 0 0 1 96 0 0 0 0 0
BRYSON HUEHL PUNISHERS 20.70 96 28 20 0 0 0 105 0 0 0 0 1
MYRA THUNDERHAWK DUI 20.63 90 10 17 0 0 1 98 0 0 0 0 0
CHRIS JENSEN EAGLE EYES 20.39 90 18 4 0 0 0 105 0 0 0 0 0
KEVIN SMITH PIMP JUICE 20.15 54 7 8 0 0 0 54 0 0 0 0 0
LARRY TULLIS UNPREDICTABLE 20.04 72 14 7 0 0 0 83 0 0 0 0 0
AUSTIN MILLS PUNISHERS 20.04 6 4 1 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0
JIMMY SNIPES PIMP JUICE 19.87 72 12 6 0 0 1 63 0 0 0 0 0
KYLE WEAVER FAFO 19.68 78 14 4 0 0 0 73 0 0 0 0 0
JOE GARREAU PIMP JUICE 18.88 36 7 2 0 0 0 31 0 0 0 0 0
JARED VIGER DUI 18.72 96 24 7 0 0 1 87 0 0 0 0 0
ADAM THOMSEN EAGLE EYES 18.40 18 0 1 0 0 0 14 0 0 0 0 0
MICHAEL TULLIS UNPREDICTABLE 18.36 48 8 2 0 0 0 35 0 0 0 0 0
CHRIS REINER WICKED STORM 18.28 90 13 9 0 0 0 65 0 0 0 0 0
BRAYDEN HUEHL PUNISHERS 17.82 96 19 6 0 0 1 64 0 0 0 0 0
CHRIS FUCHS WICKED STORM 17.72 6 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
CHRISTIAN KELLER DARTS FOR EVIL 17.65 60 13 2 0 0 1 39 0 0 0 0 0
JEREMY GEIMAN 1s AND 5s 17.64 6 1 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0
MINDY BARNES SPRINKLE TIPS 17.46 102 8 4 0 0 0 66 0 0 0 0 0
JOSEPH WENRICH PUNISHERS 16.21 48 6 2 0 0 0 28 0 0 0 0 0
SHELLY KIENZLE PIMP JUICE 16.01 6 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
JOE LINN DUI 14.93 12 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
LALENIA SEIFERT DUI 14.71 6 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

Most Improved Players for week 18, All Cricket games:

Player Team Previous MPR MPR MPR Improvement

EDDIE LEWIS FAFO 2.26 2.30 0.04
VENUS DONLEY SPRINKLE TIPS 2.45 2.47 0.02

All Cricket games, sorted by MPR:

Player Team MPR Gam Win AST HAT WHS 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR

AVERY JAMES DARTS FOR EVIL 3.13 48 22 9 6 0 23 13 23 0 2
DUSTIN KOEPP FAFO 3.00 6 5 1 0 0 4 0 3 0 0
DAVID SPRINGLE SPRINKLE TIPS 2.80 51 17 14 1 0 23 13 14 1 2
DYLAN SPROAT THROWS OF DESPAIR 2.77 21 8 7 2 0 10 9 3 0 1
HEATH HUEHL PUNISHERS 2.77 45 15 9 0 0 27 10 10 1 1



Player Team MPR Gam Win AST HAT WHS 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR

RICK COX 1s AND 5s 2.73 42 13 13 1 0 27 14 0 0 0
TREVOR KAUTZMAN THROWS OF DESPAIR 2.72 39 14 11 3 0 13 9 5 0 1
DYLAN THOMSEN WHISKEY BENT 2.70 42 13 9 1 0 18 5 10 1 2
MIKE WILLEY WICKED STORM 2.69 45 12 11 2 0 19 15 7 0 1
MIKE ANDERSON FAFO 2.66 42 11 7 2 1 21 10 5 0 1
STEVEN CHAMBERS III 1s AND 5s 2.63 21 6 8 0 0 6 5 6 0 1
KEN HENLINE DARTS FOR EVIL 2.60 48 13 18 1 0 26 7 9 0 1
BRANDT KUPER 1s AND 5s 2.57 45 19 13 4 0 21 10 5 1 0
CASEY LARSON THROWS OF DESPAIR 2.56 42 8 10 3 0 17 3 5 0 0
DOUG MOORE 1s AND 5s 2.55 39 16 11 1 0 21 5 6 1 0
GREG MATTHIES DARTS FOR EVIL 2.53 45 15 12 5 1 18 8 4 0 2
TATIYE JENSEN SPRINKLE TIPS 2.49 51 13 16 2 0 26 10 5 0 0
TRAVIS HAMANN EAGLE EYES 2.49 45 14 10 0 0 11 7 7 1 1
VENUS DONLEY SPRINKLE TIPS 2.47 51 17 14 1 0 24 6 7 0 0
DAN NIELSEN FAFO 2.46 48 15 13 3 1 19 12 5 0 1
JERAD KIRCH WHISKEY BENT 2.45 18 5 3 2 0 5 1 2 0 1
SIRCAR BROWN WICKED STORM 2.42 45 15 8 3 0 15 2 5 2 0
MIKE KNUTSON WICKED STORM 2.42 18 4 0 0 0 6 6 1 1 0
JERRY TRAPHAGEN PIMP JUICE 2.42 21 5 5 2 0 11 2 1 1 0
MIKE RANDALL PUNISHERS 2.41 15 4 2 0 0 4 2 3 1 1
LARRY THOMSEN WHISKEY BENT 2.41 42 9 13 3 0 15 7 9 0 1
JALEEL SNIPES PIMP JUICE 2.40 24 5 5 1 0 16 1 3 0 1
JOSH THUNDERHAWK DUI 2.39 33 6 4 1 0 17 7 1 0 0
KEATYN CURTIS DARTS FOR EVIL 2.38 21 5 8 0 0 8 4 2 0 0
CARLEEN JANIS DUI 2.36 9 1 2 0 0 6 2 0 0 0
STEVE CHAMBERS 1s AND 5s 2.36 42 11 18 1 0 14 5 2 0 1
ERIC SEIFERT UNPREDICTABLE 2.33 39 5 9 0 0 13 8 4 0 0
RALPH ANDERSON EAGLE EYES 2.31 48 7 15 0 0 23 8 6 0 2
DAMIAN SMITH PIMP JUICE 2.30 36 6 9 1 1 14 5 4 0 0
RICHARD ANDERSON EAGLE EYES 2.30 45 11 10 4 0 12 9 4 0 0
EDDIE LEWIS FAFO 2.30 18 5 3 0 0 5 2 3 0 0
JOSH SITCH WHISKEY BENT 2.30 39 5 12 3 0 11 6 1 0 0
PAT JAMES PUNISHERS 2.29 3 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
JOEY DELANEY WHISKEY BENT 2.29 36 11 6 1 0 16 2 3 1 0
TIA JIRON DUI 2.28 48 17 8 0 0 24 7 5 0 0
NICK DOWLING WICKED STORM 2.27 36 9 10 0 0 11 9 5 0 0
TYLER LEIPOLD UNPREDICTABLE 2.24 48 11 11 2 1 16 5 3 1 0
BRYSON HUEHL PUNISHERS 2.23 48 9 18 1 0 12 11 3 1 0
TODD BAKKEN FAFO 2.21 51 6 19 1 0 20 7 2 0 0
AARON NORDELL THROWS OF DESPAIR 2.21 21 7 2 0 0 6 3 3 0 0
JON SCHUCH PUNISHERS 2.19 6 2 0 0 0 3 3 1 0 0
JOHN LEIPOLD UNPREDICTABLE 2.15 45 12 7 1 0 15 12 3 0 0
MICHAEL TULLIS UNPREDICTABLE 2.11 24 4 6 0 0 8 4 2 0 0
CHRIS REINER WICKED STORM 2.03 45 6 17 0 0 12 7 1 0 0
JIMMY SNIPES PIMP JUICE 2.03 36 5 5 0 0 9 4 6 1 0
MYRA THUNDERHAWK DUI 2.02 45 9 10 4 0 13 4 0 0 0
CHRIS JENSEN EAGLE EYES 2.02 45 11 6 0 0 14 7 1 0 0
DAIN JOHNSON THROWS OF DESPAIR 2.00 45 8 15 1 0 11 6 3 0 0
LARRY TULLIS UNPREDICTABLE 1.98 36 9 8 0 0 7 3 4 0 0
CHRIS ERICKS PIMP JUICE 1.90 27 7 4 2 0 5 4 1 0 1
JARED VIGER DUI 1.90 48 5 11 2 0 13 3 0 1 0
MINDY BARNES SPRINKLE TIPS 1.90 51 10 13 0 0 19 6 2 0 0
JOE LINN DUI 1.89 6 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
BRAYDEN HUEHL PUNISHERS 1.89 48 8 10 1 0 11 3 2 0 1
KEVIN SMITH PIMP JUICE 1.88 27 3 6 3 0 1 1 0 0 2
CHRISTIAN KELLER DARTS FOR EVIL 1.85 30 5 13 0 0 11 7 1 0 0
KYLE WEAVER FAFO 1.83 39 11 10 0 0 6 6 1 0 0
CHRIS FUCHS WICKED STORM 1.83 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
SHELLY KIENZLE PIMP JUICE 1.79 3 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
JOE GARREAU PIMP JUICE 1.79 18 4 1 0 0 5 1 2 0 0
STEVE KAUTZMAN THROWS OF DESPAIR 1.79 12 2 2 0 0 3 2 0 0 0
AUSTIN MILLS PUNISHERS 1.78 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
JOSEPH WENRICH PUNISHERS 1.66 24 7 6 0 0 3 2 2 0 0
ADAM THOMSEN EAGLE EYES 1.64 9 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
JEREMY GEIMAN 1s AND 5s 1.50 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LALENIA SEIFERT DUI 1.43 3 1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
BEAU ROSCAMP WHISKEY BENT 1.36 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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